KSERARICCDFHASZERERL BEHFAICED+RICEBR LTS EZW,
Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly!
([ S=wwWax43')—XH o
SZwv4x4y)—
ALNFTVIR—aAVN—=VgvtEy KyosSHO
for MINI-Z 4x4 Series INSTRHSTéﬁT‘é?OEﬂ%;HEET
q Oil Shock Set No.MXWO03R
SRS EBN A ALY ) S—DNEED S DY 3 v 7 ESER B TITDERTE TSARSA/N—#1 SIUFARIF RCLIESHHI

stabilizes unwanted body movement.

SIRIN, BADREEENE ZHHI URE U EI THYATRE T
Oil dampened shocks effectively absorbs bumps and

Needle-nose pliers Thread Lock

Tools required Phillips Driver #1 fm

— e[ ==TOR_ EE

El

ENIAV):OE N
Remove of shocks

— S

/ FV‘
,/// —
A
= W
¢m§ \
&2
- \ /
AN {7
- \\\ —
= \\%
Nt
N
N
S—
Ut Jovh g
Rear Front _—"
1-S02010TP 1-S02008TP
TP Bind Screw M2x10 TP Bind Screw M2x8
TPIAVRER TPINAVFER

TZ2ARZAN— #1
Phillips Driver

1-02006
Bind Screw M2x6
NMYRER
FSARSAN— #]
/ Philiips Driv ,\
AR
& s

N

HHBEZ DNV ERALET,
Remove stock parts.

NALYF 1.5mm
Hex Wrench

& I\—DIEHILT
Assembly of shocks

p

MXW003R®

YAV AA)L #200
Silicone Oil #200

T A L& AN,
EANYZELETLT
I7ZREFT,

Put oil and slowly
move the piston up
and down to remove
air bubbles..

MXW003R@ |
O—Ring(SSOSZ)@
oy

FAILEBIL.
vy TERAOET,

=

=
=
=
=
=
=

Add oil if needed

=

and tighten cap. @

Fry TEMDIZEIDZDS 1 EERIED T
ERANVZE EFTAANILEREET T,

Tighten cap completely and loosen

1 turn, raise piston to bleed out excess oil.

FrvIZRHET,
Tighten cap .




3 ZERAZA0)) Lk
Installation of shocks

SEFDEEEDLEET,
Align 3 grooves.

U IEH
Thread lock

1-S02010TP
TP Bind Screw M2x10
TPNAVRER

VALY 7
, v’ (R
g //’\_ \q

MX003 FIARYF
Needle-nose Pliers

BEISER
Note Directions

=

N—
~ ind Screw M2x6
) NAVRER

0] L ORGO3BK
o) e O-Ring(P3/Black) @\@\m)mﬁ%@; SicEpEET,

Note direction.

AEEISER
Note Directions
ZAv K~ Pl

=> Front Rear
O s ) )
Qutside 1-S02008TP 1-S02010TP

TP Bind Screw M2x8 TP Bind Screw M2x10
TPV RER TPV RER

I EER!

Do not over tighten!

4 YavURRR
Shock exploded view

x4 SUANVF
MXWO003R® Needle-nose Pliers

MXWO003R@

MXWO003R® @
- @0 MXWO003R® AN 4
& MXWO03R® @ MXWOO03R

O-Ring(S2) e

oY x4 E)@gg(ﬂﬂ)
HOKRICH UIAHF T,

Insert as shown, insert one side

and push to snap clip into place.

X h—RROREREERALT ( mEm—hn—s - . _ L .
| FEER/CERLELE 5, | [ e eocom ] FREGA S T243-0021 #5)I|EEAHMEAI050 EAF VAN XA >4 T—Th
: Q@1 —HEKEEBES 046-229-4115
XUBURDH, FERLMARZEETDHEENHDET,
“SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. BEWEEIE  BE~%E (MRHZER<) 131 00~18 : 00
© Copyright 2020 KYOSHO CORPORATION / ZfERfErH; 1R 5 81852010-1 PRINTED IN JAPAN

MXWOO3R-TO1



